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      15th December 2023 
Dear Parent, 
 

What a wonderful final week the children have had! I would like to take this opportunity to say a HUGE 
THANK YOU to ALL staff for making this possible. Their strength, positivity, good humour, hard work and 
patience continue to make me PROUD! What would I do without them! 
I want to wish you all a wonderful, peaceful Christmas with family and friends and I will see you all, safe 
and well, in 2024! 

Why not follow us on Facebook to see what 
Guilden Sutton Church of England Primary School get up to on a typical school day? 
 

Attendance continues to be a high priority. Our current attendance is 95.25%. Moving forward, we will 
keep you informed every half term if your child’s absence falls below 95%.  
 

Please click on the link to visit https://www.guildensutton-plemstall.church 
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Thank you to the Trustees for arranging this year’s raffle, we had some fantastic prizes. Congratulations to 

our winners. 

SAVE THE DATE 

Wednesday 3rd January 2024 Children return to school 

Thursday 11th January Year 5 class prayers – Please join us in the hall for 
Collective Worship. If you would like to bring along 
any donations for the Foodbank, they will be greatly 
received. 

Thursday 18th January Year 4 class prayers – Please join us in the hall for 
Collective Worship. If you would like to bring along 
any donations for the Foodbank, they will be greatly 
received. 

Sunday 21st January Messy Church 

 

Thursday 25th January Year 3 class prayers – Please join us in the hall for 
Collective Worship. If you would like to bring along 
any donations for the Foodbank, they will be greatly 
received. 

Thursday 1st February Year 2 class prayers – Please join us in the hall for 
Collective Worship. If you would like to bring along 
any donations for the Foodbank, they will be greatly 
received. 

Friday 2nd February 
After drop off – 9:30am 

Call in Friday! 

 

 

 

Thursday 8th February Year 1 class prayers – Please join us in the hall for 
Collective Worship. If you would like to bring along 
any donations for the Foodbank, they will be greatly 
received. 
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Thursday 15th February Reception class prayers – Please join us in the hall 
for Collective Worship. If you would like to bring 
along any donations for the Foodbank, they will be 
greatly received. 

Friday 16th February Children break up 

Monday 26th February Children return to scchool 

Thursday 29th February Year 6 class prayers – Please join us in the hall for 

Collective Worship. If you would like to bring along 

any donations for the Foodbank, they will be greatly 

received. 

Tuesday 5th March 
After drop off – 9:30am 

Call in Tuesday! 
 

Monday 11th March Class Photgraphs 
 

Thursday 14th March Year 5 class prayers – Please join us in the hall for 
Collective Worship. If you would like to bring along 
any donations for the Foodbank, they will be greatly 
received. 

Sunday 17th March Messy Church 
 
 

Thursday 21st March Year 4 class prayers – Please join us in the hall for 
Collective Worship. If you would like to bring along 
any donations for the Foodbank, they will be greatly 
received. 

Wednesday 27th March Children break up 
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Best wishes and Merry Christmas, 
Theresa Rainford 
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